	OUNSEL BEFORE SIGNING.	VATER ADDEND	IIM	
	TO CONTRACT TO BU			
			11/02/2021	
s made a p	ENDUM TO CONTRACT TO BUY AND SE art of that Contract to Buy and Sell Real Estate be chase and sale of the Property			
known as N	No. 7150 Elm Street Enchanted Hills	Longmont	СО	80504
··· -	Street Address	City	State	Zip
<b>✓</b> 2.1.	The Property's source of water is a Well. We If a well is the source of water for the Property Is Is Not attached.		l Permit	
	If a well is the source of water for the Property  ✓ Is ☐ Is Not attached.  The Water Provider for the Property can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Property Can be converged by the County Water Distriction of the Cou	y, a copy of the current Wel ontacted at:	1 Permit	
	If a well is the source of water for the Property  ✓ Is ☐ Is Not attached.  The Water Provider for the Property can be converged by Name: Central Weld County Water District Address: 2235 2nd Ave. Greeley CO 8063	y, a copy of the current Wel ontacted at:		
	If a well is the source of water for the Property  ✓ Is ☐ Is Not attached.  The Water Provider for the Property can be converged by Name: Central Weld County Water District Address: 2235 2nd Ave. Greeley CO 8063	y, a copy of the current Wel ontacted at: ict		
<ul><li>✓ 2.2.</li><li>☐ 2.3.</li></ul>	If a well is the source of water for the Property Is Is Not attached.  The Water Provider for the Property can be converged to the P	y, a copy of the current Wel		Property is [descr
2.2.  2.3. source]:	If a well is the source of water for the Property Is Is Not attached.  The Water Provider for the Property can be converged to the P	ontacted at: ict  er for the Property. The sc  S RELY, TO VARYING CT YOUR PROVIDER (	ource of water for the G DEGREES, ON GOR INVESTIGATE	NONRENEWABI THE DESCRIBI

SWA35-8-10. SOURCE OF WATER ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT TO BUY AND SELL REAL ESTATE

FORM NO.   STATE OF COLOBADO	For Office Use only
STATE OF COLORADO  GWS-11  OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER  07/93  618 Centennial Bidg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 80203  (303) 856-3581	For Office Use only
PRIOR TO COMPLETING FORM, SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE	
CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP/ADDRESS / LOCATION	
WELL PERMIT, LIVESTOCK TANK OR EROSION CONTROL DAM	RECEIVED
1. NEW OWNER NAME(S) STEVER B. & SINAY A. ADCEN	bareh MAY 2 3 2000
Mailing Address 7/50 E M Still Office City, St. Zip CONAMONT 100 80504	WATER RESOURCES STATE ENGINEER COLO.
Phone (303) 987-2788	· 100# 0288999
2. HIS CHANGE IS FOR ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:	
WELL PERMIT NUMBER 151972 hereby positife!	/ thin
LIVESTOCK WATER TANK NUMBER 2nd Correct Opp	this to be a true
	5/17/10
EROSION CONTROL DAM NUMBER	
3. WELL LOCATION: COUNTY WP/ OWNER'S V	NELL DESIGNATION
7/50 Elm Street Longma	on+ Co. 80504
1/4 of the 1/4, Sec. Twp. 2 N. or S., Range	
	Particular
Distances from Section Lines Ft. from N. or S. Line, Subdivision ENChanted HillS Lot / D BI	
4. LIVESTOCK TANK OR EROSION CONTROL DAM LOCATION; COUNTY	
1/4, Sec Twp, N. or S., Range	E. or W P.M.
5. The above listed owner(s) say(s) that he (they) own the structure described here	ein.
5. The above listed owner(s) say(s) that he (they) own the structure described her The existing record is being amended for the following reason(s):	
Change in name of owner, Change in mailing address.	Correction of location.
6. I (we) have read the statements made herein, know the contents thereof, and st	late that they are true
to my (our) knowledge. [Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making of false statements he	erein constitutes perjury in
the second degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.]	Date 2-1/22 a
Name/Title (Please type or print) 5 (mdg) Signature Sturm K (	The state of the s
A. Ancelouich Lindy a. a.	regelorich 5/11/00
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
ACCI AND	EPTED AS A CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP /OR MAILING ADDRESS.
1/22 8:	7-18-00
HAL D. Stope II / Frey	Date
State Engineer  Court Case No. Div. Co. WD Basin	MDUse

WJR-26-77

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE-ON. TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK

#### COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

RECEIVED

1313 Sherman Street - Room 818 Denver, Colorado 80203 AUG 1 5 1989

WATER RESOURCES STATE - ENGINEER COLO.

NK.		PERMIT NO	UMBER,	1,000,103 1/2
WELL O	WNER _	Jim Laydon		NW % of the SW % of Sec. 8
				T. 2 N , R. 67 W , 6 P.M.
		ED5-25.		
	JIII	WELL LOG		8 <u>7/8</u> in, from <u>0</u> to <u>69</u> ft.
From	То	Type and Color of Material	Water Loc.	in, from to ft.
0	4	Top sand soil		in, from toft. DRILLING METHOD_Rotary
4	34	Sand/Brown clay	1	CASING RECORD: Plain Casing  Size 6" & kind steel from +1 to 20 ft.
34	53	Brown & gray clay		Size <u>5"</u> & kind <u>PVC</u> from <u>10</u> to <u>49</u> ft.
53	58	Black gravel	х	Size & kind from to ft.
58	69	Brown & yellow SS.	x	
				Perforated Casing Size5" & kind _PVC from _49to _69 _ ft.
				Size & kind from to ft.
				Size & kind from to ft.
				GROUTING RECORD
				Material <u>Cement</u>
				Intervals 0-20
'				Placement Method poured
				GRAVEL PACK: Size3/8
				Interval
				TEST DATA
				Date Tested
				Static Water Level Prior to Test for
				Type of Test Pump
-			, ;	Length of Test 2hrs
				Sustained Yield (Metered) 15GPM
		TOTAL DEPTH69'		12
	Use	additional pages necessary to complete log.		Final Pumping Water Level 30'

PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT	
Pump Make <u>not installed by R &amp; R</u> Type	
Powered by HP	
Pump Serial No.	WATER TABLE
Motor Serial No.	WATER WATER WATER
Date Installed	
Pump Intake Depth	WATER STATES
Remarks	PUMPING WAT
	INTAKE PUNPUN PRAWOOWN
WELL TEST DATA WITH PERMANENT PUMP	
Date Tested not tested by R & R Well & Pump Inc	DEPRESSION CONE OF
Static Water Level Prior to Test	C) 30 ( ) 31
Length of Test Hours	
Sustained yield (Metered) GPM	
Pumping Water Level	
Remarks	
	Spine 1
•	
CONTRACTORS STATEMENT  The undersigned, being duly sworn upon oath, de	poses and says that he is the contractor of the well or
	read the statement made hereon; knows the content

thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge.

Signature R. S. R. Wall & Puna Isa. License No. 857
State of Colorado, County of SS SS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this B day of Change b, 1989.
My Commission Expires
My Commission expires:
Notary Public 21/ argania & Clement

FORM TO BE MADE OUT IN QUADRUPLICATE: WHITE FORM must be an original copy on both sides and signed.
WHITE AND GREEN copies must be filed with the State Engineer. PINK COPY is for the Owner and YELLOW COPY is for the Driller.

WR3.5.Rev. 76

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

8 Centennial Bldg. 1312 Character (Colorado)

RECEIVED

818 Centennial Bldg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 89198 2 1 1988

AUG 0 5 1988

Application must be complete where applicable. Type or print in <u>BLACK</u> INK. No overstrikes or erasures unless



Ground Water Systems,

CO

(State)

\_ Lic. No.

4599 N. Broadway

Boulder,

Telephone No. <u>442-4083</u>

Street .

City\_

Inc.

80302

(Zlp)

716

**EXPIRATION DATE** 

BY

TE ENGINE

COUNTY

THE MIT TO USE GROUND WATER

OF THE MIT TO USE GROUND WATER

PERMIT APPLICATION FORM

WATER REBOURCES STATE - ENGINEER COLO.

032472

HILIVADA.

06-17-88 12:57 P

60.00

POOLS

initialed.	OTHER		NWXDDD		
MAYENT COLO	WATER COURT C	ASE NO.		60.00	<del>OHF AN.</del> OO
(1) APPLICANT - mailing address		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y TON GRO:Y-	ині <b>де</b> ору т	HIS COLUMN OF
NAME Jerome R. Kiefer		Receipt No. 8899	9 Cl-1/ 88	M 1 8999	
STREET 4599 N. Broadway		Basin	Dist.		
Davidson CO 80302	(Zip)	ÇONDIT	TIONS OF A	PROVAL	
TELEPHONE NO. 442-4083		This well shall be no material injur	used in suc y to existing	h a way as water rig	to cause SUBOK
(2) LOCATION OF PROPOSED WELL		issuance of the per that no injury wi right or preclude	mit does not Il occur to a	nother vest	ted water
County_Weld		right from seeking	g relief in a c	ivil court a	ction.
NW % of the SW %, Section 1	8 8	ISSUANCE CONFER A	OF THIS PER	MIT DOES	NOT HT
Twp. $\frac{2}{(N,S)}$ , Rng. $\frac{N}{(E,W)}$	6th P.M.	1) APPROVED PUR (A) AS THE ONLY 2.45 ACRES DESC	RSUANT TO C	CRS 37-92 RESIDEN	-602(3)(b)(II) TIAL SITE OF
(3) WATER USE AND WELL DATA		2.45 ACRES DESC HILLS SUBDIVIS	CRIBED AS I	LOT NO. 1 COUNTY.	O, ENCHANTED
Proposed maximum pumping rate (gpm)	15	2) THE USE OF C	TNARY HOUSI	SHOLD PUR	LOSES INSIDE A
Average annual amount of ground water  to be appropriated (acre-feet):	1	SINGLE FAMILY I USER'S NONCOMMI GROUND WATER SI	BRCIAL DOMI HALL NOT BI	CSTIC ANI	MALS. THE
Number of acres to be irrigated:		OR OTHER PURPOS	SRS.		
Proposed total depth (feet):		3) THE RETURN MUST BE THROUG DISPOSAL SYSTEM	H AN INDIV	IDUAL WAS ON-RVAPOR	TEWATER PATIVE TYPE
Aquifer ground water is to be obtained from:		WHERE THE WATER SYSTEM IN WHICE	R IS RETURI H THE WELL	NED TO THE	E SAME STREAM ED: 101088-80
Sandstone					O
Owner's well designationNone					
GROUND WATER TO BE USED FOR:					
	(0)   INDUSTRIAL (5)   IRRIGATION (6)   MUNICIPAL (8)	·			
( ) OTHER (9)		APPLICATION APP	PROVED		
DETAIL THE USE ON BACK IN (11)		PERMIT NUMBER	151	972	1314/
(4) DRILLER		DATE ISSUED	AUG 0	9 1988	
Ground Water Systems	. Inc.	EVELPATION DATE	AUG 0		

- manage and	
CECEIVED RECEIVED	(6) THE WELL MUST BE LOCATED BELOW
(5) THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WELL and the area on Control of the water will be used must be indicated on the diagram below.	by distances from section lines.
Use the CENTER SECTION (1 section, 640 acres) for the well location.	1780 ft. from South sec. line
- + A - 1 + - + - + - + - + - + - + - + - + -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 MILE, 5280 FEET	
+ + + + + + + + +	LOT 10 BLOCK FILING #
NORTH SECTION LINE + + +	SUBDIVISION Enchanted Hills
+ - + - + - + - + - + - + - + - + - + -	(7) TRACT ON WHICH WELL WILL BE LOCATED Owner: Same
NORTH, W + +	No, of acres 2.45 . Will this be
ST SEC	the only well on this tract? Yes
+ + + 5 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	(8) PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM
	Plain Casing /
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	6 in, from -1 ft, to 20 ft/
	in, fromft, toft.  Perforated casing
SOUTH SECTION LINE	4 in, from 10 ft, to 100 ft.
	in. from ft. to īt.
i i i l	(9) FOR REPLACEMENT WELLS give distance and direction from old well and plans for plugging
<del>+-+-+-+-+-+-+-+-+</del>	it:
The scale of the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile	
Each small square represents 40 acres.  WATER EQUIVALENTS TABLE (Rounded Figures)	
An acre-foot covers 1 acre of land 1 foot deep 1 cubic foot per second (cfs) 449 gallons per minute (gpm) A family of 5 will require approximately 1 acre-foot of water per year, 1 acre-foot 43,560 cubic feet 325,900 gallons. 1,000 gpm pumped continuously for one day produces 4,42 acre-feet.	
(10) LAND ON WHICH GROUND WATER WILL BE USED:	lw date
Owner(s): Jerome R. Kiefer	No. of acres: 2.45
Kegal description: NW of SW Sec 8, T 2N, R SW.	Lot 10, Enchanted Hills, Boulder
(11) DETAILED DESCRIPTION of the use of ground water: House	<del>- Coun</del> t
system to be used.	absorption hed
Household use only - septic tank with	WYYY 1 V 4 T Y 1
(12) OTHER WATER RIGHTS used on this land, including wells.	Give Registration and Water Court Case Numbers.
	Description of land on which used
176	NA
None NA	
	TION OF FORTH HEREON IN
(13) THE APPLICANT(S) STATE(S) THAT THE INFORMATRUE TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE.	TION SET FORTH HEREON 15
Jume R Rieter	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANTISI	

· WJR-26-77

سه ساء رسا THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE-ON. TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK

# COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

RECEIVED

1313 Sherman Street - Room 818 Denver, Colorado 80203

AUG 1 5 1989

WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT
PERMIT NUMBER: 151972

WATER RESOURCES STATE - ENGINEER

NK.			•	100 100 1/2
VELL O	WNER	Jim Laydon		
ODRES	s 71º	50 Elm St. Longmont, CO.	80501	T. 2 N , R. 67 W , 6 P.M.
		ED5_25.		
JATE C	JIVII EC 1	WELL LOG		8.7/8_ in. from0 to6.9 ft.
			Water	in, from to ft.
From	То	Type and Color of Material	Loc.	in, from to ft.
0	4	Top sand soil		DRILLING METHOD Rotary
4	34	Sand/Brown clay		CASING RECORD: Plain Casing
34	53	Brown & gray clay		Size _6"_ & kindsteel _ from _+1 to _20 ft.
			x	Size <u>5"</u> & kind <u>PVC</u> from <u>10</u> to <u>49</u> ft.
53	58	Black gravel		Size & kind from to ft.
58	69	Brown & yellow SS.	×	Perforated Casing
				Size 5" & kind PVC from 49 to 69 ft.
				Size & kind from to ft.
				Size & kind from to ft.
				Size & Kiriu Iroin
				GROUTING RECORD
				Material Cement
				Intervals 0-20
,				Placement Method poured
				GRAVEL PACK: Size3/8
				Interval20-69
-				Interval
				TEST DATA
				Date Tested
				Static Water Level Prior to Test f
				Type of Test PumpBailed
				Length of Test2hrs
				Sustained Yield (Metered) 15GPM
		TOTAL DEPTH691	_ [	Final Pumping Water Level
	Us	se additional pages necessary to complete lo	9.	I may t unipring travel.

والمراجعين المطالقين والأرام والمحاري

Signature RER Wall & Punt 1864. License No. 857

Subscribed and sworn to before me this B day of lungues , 1989.

Notary Public 21/ arganit & Clement

FORM TO BE MADE OUT IN QUADRUPLICATE: WHITE FORM must be an original copy on both sides and signed.
WHITE AND GREEN copies must be filed with the State Engineer. PINK: COPY is for the Owner and YELLOW COPY is for the Driller.

WRJ-5-Rev. 76

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES 818 Centennial Bldg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 8989 2 1 1988

RECEIVED 234

AUG 0 5 1988

Application must be complete where applicable. Type or print in BLACK INK. No overstrikes

# PERMIT APPLICATION FORM CENED (X) A PERMIT TO USE GROUND WATER (X) A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A WELL (X) A PERMIT TO INSTALL A PUMP

WATER REMOURCES STATE - ENGINEER CH.O.

032472

06-17-88 12:57 P

COUNTY

60.00



Million Milli	NUX000 P0011
SAME COURT	CASE NO. TTL 60.00
(1) APPLICANT - mailing address	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: CRE NOT WRITED THIS COLUMN THE
NAME Jerome R. Kiefer	Receipt No. 88999 ITM 1
STREET 4599 N. Broadway	Basin Dist
CITY Boulder, CO 80302 (Zip)	CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
TELEPHONE NO. 442-4083	This well shall be used in such a way as to cause support no material injury to existing water rights. The
(2) LOCATION OF PROPOSED WELL	issuance of the permit does not assure the applicant his that no injury will occur to another vested water
County_Weld	right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
NW % of the SW % Section 8	ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A DECREED WATER RIGHT
Twp. 2 N., Rng. 5961WW (E,W), 6th P.M	
(3) WATER USE AND WELL DATA	(A) AS THE ONLY WELL ON A RESIDENTIAL SITE OF 2.45 ACRES DESCRIBED AS LOT NO. 10, ENCHANTED HILLS SUBDIVISION, WELD COUNTY.
Proposed maximum pumping rate (gpm)	2) THE USE OF GROUND WATER FROM THIS WELL IS LIMITED TO ORDINARY HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES INSIDE A
Average annual amount of ground water to be appropriated (acre-feet):	SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING AND THE WATERING OF THE USER'S NONCOMMERCIAL DOMESTIC ANIMALS. THE GROUND WATER SHALL NOT BE USED FOR IRRIGATION
Number of acres to be irrigated:0	OR OTHER PURPOSES.  3) THE RETURN FLOW FROM THE USE OF THE WELL
/ Proposed total depth (feet): 100	MUST BE THROUGH AN INDIVIDUAL WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM OF THE NON-EVAPORATIVE TYPE WHERE THE WATER IS RETURNED TO THE SAME STREAM
Aquifer ground water is to be obtained from:	SYSTEM IN WHICH THE WELL IS LOCATED : 100 8-80
Sandstone	-
Owner's well designation None	-
<b>GROUND WATER TO BE USED FOR:</b>	
( X) HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY - no irrigation (0) ( ) DOMESTIC (1) ( ) LIVESTOCK (2) ( ) COMMERCIAL (4) ( ) MUNICIPAL (8)	5)
( ) OTHER (9)	APPLICATION APPROVED
DETAIL THE USE ON BACK IN (11)	PERMIT NUMBER 151972 /5/9/
(4) DRILLER	DATE ISSUEDAUG 0 9 1988
Name Ground Water Systems, Inc.	EXPIRATION DATE AUG 0 9 1990
Street 4599 N. Broadway	- A. Danielson
City Boulder, CO 80302 (State) (Zlp)	STATE ENGINEER)
Telephone No. 442-4083 Lic. No. 716	- BY 1 - 65 COUNTY 62

DECEIVED Springer		
(5) THE LOCATION OF THE PRO	POSED WELL and the area	on (6) THE WELL MUST BE LOCATED BELOW by distances from section lines.
Use the CENTER SECTION (1 section	n. 640 acres) for the well locat	on i
		1780 ft. from South sec. (ine
7-nr 1 MILE, 5280	FEET ———	562 ft. from West sec. line
+ + + + +	+ + +	+ LOT 10 BLOCK FILING #
1	1	SUBDIVISION Enchanted Hills
+ NORTH SECTION	<u> </u>	
		(7) TRACT ON WHICH WELL WILL BE LOCATED Owner: Same
	-+	+ No. of acres 2.45 . Will this be
_ \ <b>♠</b> ' . ≦	ASTS	Voc
SECTION .	SEC.	the only well on this tract?
+ + + 5	NOIT	(8) PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM
	! <u>[</u>	Plain Casing /
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	<del>-+-</del> # +	+ 6 in. from −1 ft. to 20 ft/
	. 1	in. fromft. toft.
SOUTH SECTI	ON LINE	Perforated casing  4 in. from 10 ft. to 100 ft.
+ + + + +	+ + +	+ in. from ft. to ft.
		(9) FOR REPLACEMENT WELLS give distance and direction from old well and plans for plugging
+-+-+-+	-+-+-	it:
The scale of the diagram Each small square rep	is 2 inches = 1 mile	
	ENTS TABLE (Rounded Figures)	
An acre-foot covers 1 acre of land 1 fo	oot deep	
1 cubic foot per second (cfs) 449 A family of 5 will require approximat	ely 1 acre-foot of water per year.	
1 acre-foot 43,560 cubic feet 1,000 gpm pumped continuously for	325.900 callons.	
(10) LAND ON WHICH GROUND	WATER WILL BE USE	D: , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Owner(s): Jerome R. Kiefe	r	8/3/88 No. of acres: 2.45
Legal description: NW of SW	(8/1	Lot 10, Enchanted Hills, Boulder
Legal description: NW4 OI SW41	telegraph of every division. M	ousehold use and domestic wells must indicate type of disposal
system to be used.	r the use of ground water. H	busemoid use and domostic vone made made sypt as any
		la l
Household use only	- septic tank wi	th absorption bed
(12) OTHER WATER RIGHTS us	ed on this land, including we	Is, Give Registration and Water Court Case Numbers.
Type or right	Used for (purpose)	Description of land on which used
None	NA	NA
·/(111"1 -		
(13) THE APPLICANT (S) STAT	E(S) THAT THE INFOR	MATION SET FORTH HEREON IS
TRUE TO THE BEST OF H	IS KNOWLEDGE.	
. Orame R	Reeten	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANTISI	711	
!	*	

RECEIVED
JUN 1 7 1988
WAYER RESOURCES
SEATE ENGINEER
COLO.

### RECEIVED

JUL 2 1 1988

WATER RESOURCES STATE ENGINEER COLO.

TO THE COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

I, Jerome R KIEFER, hereby appoint	
Richard R. Wilson of Ground Water Systems, Inc., to act	188
as my Agent of Record in obtaining a well permit on our	W)
as my Agent of Record in obtaining a well permit on our land located in Section 8 , Township 2N , Range 690	
of the 6th P.M., County of Weld , State	
of Colorado.	

I further request that all future correspondence be addressed to Richard R. Wilson, Ground Water Systems, Inc., 4599 North Broadway, Boulder, Colorado 80302, until the Statement of Beneficial Use is submitted to the State with a new and current mailing address.

Jesome R Riefer 5-57-88

RÓY ROMER Governor



## OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street-Room 818 Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 866-3581 MEMORANDUM

TO: Richard Wilson RECEIPT NO.: 88999

FROM: Melanie Wood DATE: June 29, 1988

The subject application for a permit to construct a well is being returned for additional information concerning the parcel of land on which the proposed well would be located.

In order to properly evaluate the application, this office must have evidence indicating when the subdivision, or this particular parcel of land was created.

Please provide one of the following:

- 1) If the subdivision or particular parcel was in existence prior to June 1, 1972, please provide a copy of a deed, subdivision plat, or other document to verify that fact.
- 2) If the division of land which created your particular parcel occurred on or after June 1, 1972 and was exempted from the county subdivision regulations, please provide all of the following:
  - a) A copy of the county commissioners resolution.
  - b) A copy of a survey plat showing the original tract and all exempted tracts. ANAMENTATION
    - exempted tracts. ANG MENTATON

      c) A copy of any comment from the State Engineer's Office pertaining to the proposed water supply plan.
    - d) Information concerning the existence of any wells and their uses on the original tract and the exempted tracts.
    - e) Copies of the documents showing when the original tract was created (this is required only if the original tract was less than 35 acres in size, or if it was involved in a previous exemption.
    - f) Copies of any other agreements concerning this tract that were executed with the county.
- 3) If the subdivision or particular parcel was created after June 1, 1972 by action other than a resolution of the county commissioners, please provide copies of documents to show how it was created.

If other corrections or additional information is required for evaluation of the application, an additional memorandum may be enclosed. Please review the enclosures carefully before returning the application. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact this office.

ROY ROMER Governor



# OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street-Room 818 Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 866-3581

To: Richard Wilson Receipt No.: 88999

From: Melanie Wood Date: June 29, 1988

Your application for a permit to construct a well is being returned for the reasons listed below.

The information and/or documentation requested is required before we can proceed further with the evaluation of your application.

All corrections you make to the application must be typed or printed in  $\underline{BLACK}$  INK. Please initial and date all changes.

Feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

I can find no record of Enchanted Hills in our subdivision files. Please provide the information requested in the attached memorandum.

Our computer system was recently changed and it now has adequate space for the applicants complete address. Please provide the applicants mailing address in item number (1). All correspondence will be directed to you as the agent for the applicant.

ROY ROMER Governor



# OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

1313 Sherman Street-Room 818 Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 866-3581

To: Richard Wilson Receipt No.: 88999

From: Melanie Wood Date: July 27, 1988

Your application for a permit to construct a well is being returned for the reasons listed below.

The information and/or documentation requested is required before we can proceed further with the evaluation of your application.

All corrections you make to the application must be typed or printed in  $\underline{BLACK}$  INK. Please initial and date all changes.

Feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

\*

- 1) The plat that you have provided indicates that Enchanted Hills is located in the SW 1/4 of Section 8, T2N, R67W of the 6th P.M. Please amend items (2) and (10) to reflect the correct location.
- 2) In item (10), you have indicated <u>Boulder</u> county instead of <u>Weld</u> County. Please correct.